प्रधान कार्यालय : डा.पे.सं. 88, मंगलादेवी मंदिर मार्ग, पांडेश्वर, मंगलूरु - 575 001. कर्नाटक राज्य



**Head Office:** 

दिनांक Date: 10th मार्च March 2020

P.B. No. 88, Mangaladevi Temple Road, Pandeshwar, **MANGALURU - 575 001.** Karnataka State

सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का अग्रणी बैंक A Premier Public Sector Bank

### निवेशक सेवा विभाग INVESTOR SERVICES DEPARTMENT

### संदर्भ Ref.:नि.से.वि.ISD/380/2019-20

To:

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relationship Department Ist Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort

MUMBAI - 400 001

http://listing.bseindia.com -Listing Centre

Ref: Code No.532179

To,

The Manager Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

MUMBAI - 400 051

https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/ -NEAPS

Symbol: CORPBANK

महोदय Sir,

# Sub: Notice regarding loss of Share Certificates

\*\*\*

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the photocopy of the paper publication for your records. The Notice has been published in the following newspaper.

- 1. The Financial Express dated 08.03.2020
- Jansatta dated 08.03.2020
- 3. Hosadigantta dated 08.03.2020

Kindly acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

एस. के. दाश S. K. Dash)

उप महाप्रबंधक (कंपनी सचिव)

**Deputy General Manager (Company Secretary)** 



men. on Tuesday be handing s on various atforms to ispire. The as accounts itter, Instae and is one owed world media, with

llowers on

on on Face

illion on In-

stagram. PM Modi was the first Indian to cross the 50-million followers mark on Twitter and In September PM Modi 2019. was the third-most followed world leader on the microblogging site, behind only US President Donald Trump and his predecessor Barack Obama.

(Three names for each class) 14. are available at: (b) Details of authorized representatives NA
Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Bengaluru Bench has ordered the

commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the V3 Engineers Private Limitedor

The creditors of V3 Engineers Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before16-03-2020to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice

of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA – Not Applicable Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. CS Hari Rahu Thota

Interim Resolution Professional of V3 Engineers Private Limited IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00084/2017-2018/10225 #41/1, 2nd Floor, 11th Cross

Date: 07-03-2020 8th Main, 2nd Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560011 v3engineerscirp@gmail.com Piace : Bengaluru

# कार्पोरेशन



# **Corporation Bank**

A Premier Public Sector Bank

Head Office: Mangaladevi Temple Road, Mangaluru, Karnataka State, 575 001

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates have been lost/misplaced/ stolen. If no objection is received within 15 days of publication of this notice, Bank will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

SI. No	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No. CBE	No. of shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1	K NIRMALA DEVI	049713	500	404128	2408266-2408765

Place: Mangaluru Date: 07.03.2020

(S.K. DASH) Company Secretary

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT UNDER REGULATION 4 READ WITH REGULATION 13, 14, 15(1) PITE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SUMES AND TAKEDVERS/REGULATIONS, 2011 ("REGULATIONS"), AND AS AMENDED FROM THIE TO TIME
OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 84,240 BY CULTY PAID-UP ECULTY SHARES OF FACE VALUE RS. 10 EACH ("ECULTY SHARES") REFRESENTING 26,00% OF THE TOTAL ISSIED,
OUTSTANDING AND FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL CARRYING VOTING RIGHTS OF KOLLEGURES LIMITED. A COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE GOUPANIES ACT, 1595 AND
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICES THE 72,7" FOLOR NEELANTH BUSINESS PARK, KIRCL VILLAGE, NEAR BUSINED POT, VIDYANHARWEST MUMBALGITY WHI 4-40086 ("TARGET COMPANY")
FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (DEFINED BELOW) OF THE TARGET COMPANY BY SULNAVANA NESTMENT CO LTD WINDE O'LL (2172MPH977PLC001937 ("ACQUIRER"), FOR CASH,
(HERSINA/TER REFERRED TO AS THE "O'PER" "O'PER OFFER").

FROM THE PUBLIC SHARE-HOLDER'S (DEFINED BELOW) OF THE TAKGET COMPANY BY SUNAVANA NYESTHERT CO. LTD WIDE CIN LET'ZOMPSTYPLODISSIT ("ACQUIRERY), FOR CASH, (RERINAFTER REPER TO AST PUBLIC PURPER") CPEER ("OFFER OFFER TO THE TAKE OFFER TO THE TAKE AS TO THE TAKE THE ASSESSMENT OF THE ASSESSMENT OF THE TAKE THE TAKE THE ASSESSMENT OF THE TAKE THE T

Type of Transaction	Mode of Transaction	Shares/ Voting rights acquired / proposed to be acquired		Total Consideration for shares Noting Rights acquired (INR)	Mode of payment	Regulation which has triggered
		Number	% vis a vis total equity / voting capital			
Direct Acquisition	Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") dated 07th March 2020	1,50,000	4.63%	24,75,000	Cash	4

3) Details of the Acquirer(s)/PAC

Detalls	Acquirer 1	Total
Name of Acquirers	SUNAYANA INVESTMENT CO LTD	1 (No.)
Address	Part-B of 417, Chetak Centre Annex, Near Hotel Shreemaya, R.N.T. Marg, Indore, Indore MP - 452001	
Name(s) of persons in control/promoters of acquirers/ PAC where Acquirers/PAC are companies	Rajwanti Traders LLP, A LLP incorporated under LLP Act, 2008, Ms. Nisha Sanjay Unavane Mr. Vijaysingh Purohit	
Name of the Group, if any, to which the Acquirer/PAC belongs to	N.A.	
Pre-Transaction shareholding  Number of equity shares in the Target Company  Nof total share capital	N.A. N.A.	
Proposed shareholding After the acquisition of shares which triggered the Open Offer	1,50,000 4.63%	1,50,000 4.63%
Any other interest in the Target Company	Nii	

There is no Person Acting in Concert in reletion to the present Open Offer within the me

Name, PAN & Address	Part of promoter group (Yes/ No)	Details of shares/ voting rights held by the selling shareholders				
		Pre-Trans	saction	Post-Transaction		
		No. of Shares	% vis a vis Total Share Capital	No. of Shares	% vis a vis Total Share Capital	
Kalpak Vora HUF PAN: AAJHK4936J Address: 1004, Parvati Heritage Cama Lane, Ghatkopar, West Mumbal – 400086, Maharashtra	Yes	150000	4.63%	Nii	Nii	

| International Content of the Company of the Compa

54.

57

ource: Annual Report for the year ende

The details of the Open offer will be put ished in the newspaper in terms of the provisions of Regulations 13(4) and 14(3) of the Regulations vide a Detailed Public Statements ("DPS") on or before

16.03.2020.
This Acquire undertake that they are aware of and wit comply with thair obligation under the Regulations and have adequate financial insources to meet the offer obligations in items of Regulations 25(1) effor Regulations in relation to the offer.

In this PA, any discoprancy have that between the lotal and sums of the percentage listed is due to rounding off.
This offer is not subject to any militimumient of acceptance.

This offer is not subject to any militimumient of acceptance.

This PA can discoprance that competing offer in himsto of Regulation 20 of the Regulations.

**PUBLIC ANNOL** FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF PURSUANT TO SEBI CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/

Registered Office: Trinity Plaza, First Floor 84/ CIN: L51109WB1983PLC040917; Tel: 033-404

This Public Announcement ('PA') is being issued by Mr. Harish Himatsir and Lexicon Auto Ltd (hereinafter referred to as the "Acquirers Limited('LCEL'/ the 'Company'), on behalf of themselves and/or entire LCEL in accordance with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIF "SEBI Circular") in respect of the proposed Exit Offer.

#### I. BACKGROUND

Lexicon Commercial Enterprises Ltd. is a Public Limited compa Road (South) Kolkata-700046.

LCEL is currently engaged in 'Ford' make passenger car dealership bus The equity shares of LCEL were listed on the Delhi Stock Exchange Company has been placed on the Dissemination Board ("DB") of Bon paid-up equity Share capital of LCEL as on 13/01/2020 is Rs.73,50,000. Shareholding Pattern of LCEL as on 13/01/2020.

Particulars	No. of Equity Share		
Promoters/Acquirer	3,28,190		
Public	4,06,810		
Total	7,35,000		

The Acquirers on behalf of themselves and/or entitles forming part of Circular, expressed their intention to provide an exit opportunity to the Action" to BSE on 13/01/2020. The Acquirers have appointed Fins Valuer") an approved valuer from the list of empanelled valuers on the shares of LCEL. The Acquirers now seek to acquire 4,06,810 equity sha up equity share capital of LCEL from the Public Shareholders of LCEL. an application to BSE for removal of its name from the DB of BSE.

#### XIT OFFER PRICE AND JUSTIFICATION

The Acquirers have appointed FMSL as an 'Independent Valuer' for the Company. There has been no trading in equity shares of LCEL on DS 27th January, 2020 ("Valuation Report") submitted by FMSL, the fair value to Rs. 83.47/- (Rupees Eighty Three and Paisa Forty Seven only) per e Net Asset Value & Profit Earning Capacity Value Methods. Based on the making an offer to acquire the equity shares from the public shareholder Forty Seven only) per equity share.

#### III. ACTIVITY SCHEDULE FOR EXIT DFFER

Date of Opening of Offer: 16.03.2020 Date of Closing of Offer: 20.03.2020

Last Date for Payment of Consideration: 27.03.2020

#### IV. LIABILITY OF THE ACQUIRERS

The Acquirers on behalf of themselves and/or entities forming part of Shareholders who have not offered their shares under exit offer upto a pe price as determined by the Independent Valuer.

#### V. TENDERING OF SHARES

Public Equity Shareholders holding Equity Shares in dematerialized form i. Application Form duly completed and signed in accordance with the ins ii. Photocopy or counterfoil of the filled delivery instruction slip in "off-m Equity Shares in the designated depository account, as per the instruct ("Registrar to the Offer") at Room No. 99, 6th Floor, Stephen House 4, E i.e., 20th March, 2020

Name of Promoter/Acquirer	
Depository	
Depository Participant Name	
DPID	
Client (D	
ISIN of Company with NSDL connectivity	

It is the sole responsibility of the Public Equity Shareholders to ensure or above, prior to the expiry of tendering period of the offer

The Public Equity Shareholders who have sent their physical Eq dematerialization process is completed in sufficient time to ensure that the before closure of the Offer.

iii. In case of corporate shareholder, a copy of the PAN card, power of specimen signature) and no objection certificate / tax clearance certificate iv. In case the aforesaid documents have not been tendered but the Equ account, the Equity Shares shall be deemed to have been accepted.

These documents shall be sent either by hand delivery on weekdays of mentioned address, so as to reach on or before the closure of the tender

instruction specified in the Exit Offer Letter and the Application Form. VI. REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER

#### ABS CONSULTANT PVT.LTD., Address: Room No. 99, 6th Floor, Ste

Email: absconsultant@vsnl.net VII. PROCEDURE FORSETTLEMENT

The payment for accepted equity shares will be made within fifteen (15) order/Demand draft/RTGS/NEFT or any other permitted electronic mod the name of the first holder. The Acquirers shall certify to the satisfact providing exit to public shareholders of the Company. Subsequently, dissemination board. The Exit Offer Letter along with the application f Company

## MERCHANT BANKER TO THE OFFER

FINSHORE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.

"Anandiok", Block-A, 2nd Floor, 227 AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700 Tel: +91-033-22895101

Contact Person: Mr. S. Ramakrishna lyengar Email: ramakrishna@ SEBI Registration No.: INM 000012185

For and on behalf of all the entities forming part of the Promoter g

Sd/-Date 07.03.2020 Harish Himatsingka Anshul Himatsinoka

### Limited jector 10 A. Fax: 079-23238925

Selection of d 5 to 12 for of Educational -Content 5 to es may visit

procure.com ging Director

ec D - 500 028

**NMDC** NNA rom 14-03-2020

anna and from

sion procedure, 7732-271234 or Hyderabad at 7406047869.

> BRANCH d Road 28513069, nk.com

HINERY ribed herein will

on the date and Reserve Price Rs ,85,000.00

f machinenes

draft in be deposited hadevapura

ers at branch

osed cover. ) amount will at any stage

Officer ank

bank

10075

act for stalled 10075 er Fee

is from nts, bid

late for oaded 1. Any

FAST TRACK FINSEC PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U65191DL2010PTC200381

FOR 8 On behalf of the Acquirers |
Financial Exporess did 08.03.2020

जनसत्ता, 8 मार्च, 2020 9

ON OF SHARES

THE TOTAL ISSUED WES ACT, 1956 AND 'ARGET COMPANY' HRER"), FOR CASH

ic Shareholders of the landstore, 2011 and

in compliance with the

face value of #NR 101o Eduky Share Capital Sharstabe d'Offie

to Reculation & of the Long Thousand Add Sax

the Regulation. This is

igulation which has triggered

Total 1 (No.)

# कार्पोरेशन बैंक



# **Corporation Bank**

सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का अग्रणी वैंक

प्रधान कार्यालय, मंगला देवी मंदिर मार्ग, मंगलरु, कर्नाटक राज्य - 575001

यह सूचित किया जाता है कि निम्नलिखित शेयर प्रमाणपत्र खो / गुम / चोरी हो गए हैं । यदि इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन के 15 दिनों के भीतर कोई आपत्ति प्राप्त नहीं होती है, तो वैंक डुप्लिकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने की प्रक्रिया को आगे बढाएगा

死. स.	शेवर धारक का नाम	फोलिओ सं. सीबीई	शेयराँ की सं.	प्रमाणपत्र सं.	विशिष्ट सं.
1	के निर्मला देवी	049713	500	404128	2408266-2408765

स्थान: मंगलुरु

ਰਿਘਿ : 07.03.2020

हस्ताश्चीत/-(एस.के. दाश)

कंपनी सचिव



वसूली अधिकारी—।। का कार्यालय ऋण वसुली न्यायाधिकरण-।।, दिल्ली चतुर्थ तल, जीवन तारा बिल्डिंग, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001

ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचनां

दिनांकित : 05-05-2020 बैंक ऑफ इंडिया बनाम ऐल्कॉम परफ्यूमर्स ऐंड कॉस्मेटिक्स प्रा. लि. 'आदेश'

मेरे आदेश दिनांकित 05-03-2020 के अनुसार उक्त वसूली प्रमाणपत्र में निम्नवर्णित सम्पत्ति दिनांक 17-04-2020 को सार्वजनिक ई-नीलामी द्वारा बेची जाएगी:-

♦ Sun, 08 March 2020

🖁 https://epaper.jansatta.com/c/49805956

# आमकारा

सी/515, कनकिया जि निकट इक्विनॉक्स, कुः स्ट्रक्चर सहित इंस्टीट्र नगर (उ.प्र.) स्वामित्व

एजुकेशनल जनसामान्य को एवं स्टाप हो), को एतद्वारा चेतावर्न अपने बकायों की वस्ती मजिस्ट्रेट इयुटी के माध्य एसेट्स रीकंस्ट्रक्शन प्रा.ि कर्नदार (दीप्ति गौरव माः सम्पत्ति के कब्जा करने व बालकों के अभिभावको/ से सचना दी जा रही है।

तिथि : 08.03.2020. र





जैसा कि अधीहस्ताक्षर प्रतिभृति हित का प्रव गाजियाबाद शाखा का हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2 दिनांक 30.07.2019 व



TIVE LEGITIONIA CLARGE 08:03:2020

) ರಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾಯ್ದಿರಿಸಿದ ವಸತಿವಲಯಕ್ಕೆ ಭೂ ಸೋದರ, ದಿ. ರಾಮ ಮಂಗಳೂರು ಇವರು ನು ಪಶ್ಚಿಮದಲ್ಲಿ 3.0 , ಸುತ್ತ ಮುತ್ತ ವಸತಿ

ೆಗೆ 5 ವರ್ಷಗಳು ರಂತೆ ಹೊಸ ಭೂ ಕೆ.ಟಿ.ಸಿಪಿ. ಕಾಯ್ದೆ ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ೧೯ಗೆ ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಲು

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಂದ / ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಲಿಖಿತವಾಗಿ, ಪತ್ರಿಕಾ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯ ಗೆ ಸಹಿ ಮಾಡಿದವರ ರು ದಿನಾಂಕದ ನಂತರ ನಿಗಣಿಸಲಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ. ಸಹಿ/-, ಆಯುಕ್ತರು

ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯ್ಯ : 25.03.2020 at 17.00 mis ಎಂಪಿಎಂನ ನೆಡುತೋಪುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಬೆಳೆದು ನಿಂತಿರು

ಎಂಪಿಎಂನ ನೆಡುತೋಪುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಬೆಳೆದು ನಿಂತಿರುವ ಸುಮಾರು 5,00,000 ಮೆ.ಟನ್ ಪಲ್ಪ್ ವುಡ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ 1,00,000 ಮೆ.ಟನ್ (ಅಂದಾಜು) ನೀಲಗಿರಿ ಪಲ್ಪ್ ವುಡ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ 1,00,000 ಮೆ.ಟನ್ (ಅಂದಾಜು) ನೀಲಗಿರಿ ಪಲ್ಪ್ ವುಡ್ ನ್ನು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ದಾರರು ಇ–ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬೇಕು. https://www.eproc.karnataka. gov.in ದಸ್ತಾವೇಜು ದರ ಇ–ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ನಿಯಮಗಳಂತೆ ಖಾಲಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ದಸ್ತಾವೇಜುಗಳನ್ನು ಇ–ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ (ಎಂಪಿಎಂ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್ ನಿಂದ ಡೌನ್ ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದು. ಈ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಯಾವುದೇ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ /ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿಗಳನ್ನು ಇ–ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಬೋರ್ಟಲ್/ಎಂಪಿಎಂ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು. ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ:25.03.2020, ಸಮಯ ಸಂಜೆ:17.00 ಗಂಟೆ. ಸಹಿ/– ಅಪರ ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಕರು ಮತ್ತು ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು (ಅರಣ್ಯ) ಪ್ರಭಾರ.

ವಾ.ಸಾ.ಸಂ.ಅ/ಶಿ/ನಂ-42/03/ಎಂಸಿಎ/19-20

(1) ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಹೊಸನಗರ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಕಂಡಿನಿಲ್ ಗ್ರಾಪಿಲ್ಲ, ಹಿರ್ಬಿಟ್ ನಿ ಸ.ನಂ. 40, 41ರ ಹತ್ತಿ ಹಳ್ಳಕ್ಕೆ ಸೇತುವೆ ಸಹಿತ ಬ್ಯಾರೇಜ್ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಟೆಂಡರ್ಗೆ ಇಡಲಾದ ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. 58,00,000, ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ. ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. 1,16,000.

(2) ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ ಹೊಸನಗರ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು ಅರಸನಾಳು ಗ್ರಾಪಂ. ಕಡೇಗದ್ದೆ ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹಿಕಪ್ ಚಾನಲ್ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ. ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಟೆಂಡರ್ಗೆ ಇಡಲಾದ ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. 54,00,000, ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ. ಮೊತ್ತ : 1,08,000 ಗಳಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಸದರಿ ಟೆಂಡರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಲು ಇಚ್ಚಿಸುವ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ಟೆಂಡರ್ನನ್ನು ಒಪ್ಪಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಕನಿಷ್ಠ ಅರ್ಹತಾ ಪ್ರಮಾಣಗಳನ್ನು ಹಾಗೂ ಇತರೆ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ಇ–ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್ : www.eproc.karnataka.gov.inನಲ್ಲಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 03-03-2020 ರಿಂದ ಲಾಗಿನ ಆಗುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಪಡೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು. ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವ ಕಡೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 11-03-2020 ಇನ್ನುಳದಂತೆ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ವಿವರಗಳೇ ಅಂತಿಮ.

ಸಹಿ/– ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಇಂಚಿನಿಯರ್, ಸಣ್ಣ ನೀರಾವರಿ DIPR/SMG/54/4WINDS/2019-20 ಮತ್ತು ಅಂತರ್ಜಲ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ವಿಭಾಗ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ

# ಕಳೆದು ಹೋಗಿದೆ

ನನ್ನ ಆಸಲು ರಾಲ್ ಸೆಟಲ್ ಮಂಟ್ ಡೀಡ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 5059/2019-20 ಹೋಂದಾವಣೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ 9.12.2019, ನಾನು 5/3/2020ರಲ್ಲಿ 14 ನಂಬರ್ ಬಸ್ಸನಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಜೆಯ ಹೊತ್ತು 3.45ಕ್ಕೆ ಪದವಿನಿಂದ ಸ್ಟೇಟ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ಗೆ ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಕಳೆದು ಹೋಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ತರನಂತರ ಎಷ್ಟು ಹುಡುಕಾಡಿದರೂ ಸಿಕ್ಕಿಯಪ್ಪರಿಲ್ಲ. ಯಾರಿಗಾದರೂ ಸಿಕ್ಕಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ದಯವಿಟ್ಟು ಈ ಕೆಳಗೆ ಕಾಣಿಸಿದ ಮೊಬೈಲ್ ನಂಬರಿಗೆ ತಿಳಸ ಬೇಕಾಗಿ ಕೇಳಿಕೊಳ್ಳುತ್ತೇನೆ.

-ವಾಲ್ಟರ್ ರೊಡ್ರಿಗಸ್ 9945058240

# ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಶನ್ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್



# **Corporation Bank**

ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಕಚೇರಿ: ಮಂಗಳಾದೇವಿ ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನ ರಸ್ತೆ. ಮಂಗಳೂರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ, 575 001

ಈ ಕೆಳ ಕಂಡ ಷೇರು ಸರ್ಟಿಫಿಕೇಟುಗಳು ಕಳೆದು ಹೋಗಿವೆ ಅಥವಾ ಕದ್ದು ಹೋಗಿವೆಯೆಂದು ಸೂಚನೆ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಈ ನೋಟಿಸು ಪ್ರಕಟಗೊಂಡ 15 ದಿನಗಳೊಳಗಾಗಿ ಯಾವುದೇ ಅಭ್ಯಂತರ ಬರದಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕು ನಕಲು ಷೇರು ಸರ್ಟಿಫಿಕೇಟುಗಳನ್ನು ನೀಡುವ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯಿಯನ್ನು ಆರಂಭಿಸುತ್ತದೆ.

ಕ್ರ ಸಂ. ಪೇರುದಾರರ ಹೆಸರು	ಹಾಳೆ ನಂ ೩ಬಿಇ	-ಷೇರುಗಳ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ	ಸರ್ಬಿಧಿಕೇಟ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ	್ರಕ್ರಮಾನುಸಾರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಗಳು	
1 ಕೆ. ನಿರ್ಮಲಾ ದೇವಿ	049713	500	404128	2408266-2408765	1

ಸ್ಥಳ : ಮಂಗಳೂರು ಸಹಿ/ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 07.03.2020 ಸಂಪೆನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ

ಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ–571 401 Institution, Government of Karnataka) ∋: 08232-231001, 222086,

il.com, Website:www.mimsmandya.org

ල.ස්0/2019-20

ದಿನಾಂಕ:03.03.2020

### -ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಹೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ)

ರುವ ಸೂಚರ್ಸ್ಗ್ ಮೆಟೀರಿಯಲ್ಸ್ ಐಟಂಗಳನ್ನು ಸರಬರಾಜಿಗಾಗಿ ಧಿಕೃತ ಮಾರಾಟಗಾರರಿಂದ ದ್ವಿ-ಲಕೋಟೆ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇ–

ಸರಬರಾಜು ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ (ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)	ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ.
ರೂ.90.00/- ಲಕ್ಷಗಳು	R.s.180000/-
(ತೊಂಭತ್ತು ಲಕ್ಷಗಳು ಮಾತ್ರ).	(ಒಂದು ಲಕ್ಷದ ಎಂಭತ್ತು ಸಾವಿರ ಮಾತ್ರ).

ುಲ್ಕ (ಹಿಂದಿರುಗಿಸಲಾಗುವುದಿಲ್ಲ) ದೊಂದಿಗೆ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಅರ್ಜಿ ತರಂಭವಾಗುವುದು ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಸಂಜೆ 5.00 ಗಂಟೆವರೆಗೆ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ ದಿನಾಂಕಗಳನ್ನು -ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಯೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಸಿಸ್ಟಮ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ್ ಸೈಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಡಬಹುದು. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಯನ್ನು ಕಛೇರಿ ೂರತುಪಡಿಸಿ) ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.

ಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಮಂಡ್ಯ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ, ಮಂಡ್ಯ

#### ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಮರಸಭೆ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಭಾಲ್ತಿ

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಮಸಭಾ/ಸ್ವಭಾಮಿ/ಎಸ್ಡಬ್ಲೊಎಮ್/ಸಿಆರ್-01/2019-20

ದಿನಾಂಕ:04-03-2020,

### – : ಇ–ಪ್ರಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮೆಂಟ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ : – (ಸ್ವಾಂಡರ್ಡ್ ಟೆಂಡರ ಡಾಕ್ನೂಮೆಂಟ್ ಕೆ.ಡಬ್ಲ್ಯೂ–03ರ ನಿಬಂಧನೆಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಆಹ್ರಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ)

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕ ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ 1999 ನಿಯಮಗಳು 2000 ಮತ್ತು KTPP ಕಾಯ್ದೆಯಡಿ ಮರಸಭೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಘನತ್ಯಾಜ್ಯವಸ್ತು ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ಘಟಕಕ್ಕಾಗಿ Tormmel ಯಂತ್ರ ಅಳವಡಿಸುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಐಟಂವಾರು ಟೆಂಡರನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಇ–ಪ್ರೊಕ್ಕೂರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಇಲಾಖಾ ವೆಬ್ಸ್ಟ್ರೆಟ್ http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in ಮೂಲಕ ಕೆಳಗೆ ನಮೂದಿಸಿರುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಹಾಗೂ ವೇಳಾ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಂತೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದು.

1) ಟಿಂಡರನ್ನು ಇ–ಪ್ರಾಕ್ಯೂರ್ಮಿಂಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಆನಲೈನ ಮೂಲಕ ಭರ್ತಿ ಮಾಡಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 23–03–2020 ಸಾ: 4.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ. 2) ಟೆಂಡರಿನ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಡ್ ತೆರೆಯುವ ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ : 24–03–2020 ಸಾ: 16.30 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ.

[Work\_indent 100358] Supply and installation of 20TDP MSW compost plant (Tromel Screens 35mm-2TPH and 4mm-1TPH, Feed hopper, Conveyor belts for feed, rejects and finish product at preparation and finish section) Price includes all taxed and delivery to TMC Bhalki. Rs.65.00 Estimate Amount of (Rupees Sixty five lakh) Rs.1.30 EMD Amount (one lakh thirty thousand only)

ಸಹಿ/- ಮುಖ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಮರಸಭೆ ಭಾಲ್ತಿ.

ವಾ.ಸಾ.ಸಂ.ಇ/ಬೀದರ/457/ಎಂಸಿಎ/2019-20



'ಈ ಸಮಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಜನ ಸಮೂಹಕ್ಕೆ ತೆರಳದಿರುವುದು ಉತ್ತಮವಾಗಿದೆ.... ನನ್ನ ಜಾಗ್ರತೆ ನನ್ನನ್ನು ರಕ್ಷಿಸಿತು, ಸಮೂಹವನೂ......'

ಕೊರೋನಾ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ನಾವು ಮಾಡಬೇಕಾದ ಚಟವಟಿಕೆಗಳು ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾದರಿಯಾಗಿದೆ. ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಆದೇಶಗಳನ್ನು ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಪಾಲಿಸಿದ ನಾವು ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಬ್ಬರೂ ಕೈಗೊಂಡ ಮುಂಜಾಗ್ರತೆಯಿಂದಾಗಿ ನಮಗೆ ಎದುರಿಸಲು ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾಗಿದೆ.